PRINTED: 12/05/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTI A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		345092	B. WING		C
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1900 W 1ST STREET WINSTON-SALEM, NC 27104	11/22/2024
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPI DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE COMPLETION
F 000	INITIAL COMMENTS	3	F 0	00	
F 689 SS=G	to conduct a complain 10/17/24. The surver on 11/22/24 to validate and exited on 11/22/25 was changed to 11/22 was investigated NC 1 of the 4 complaint a deficiency. The 2567 was amenichange as result of III Free of Accident Haz CFR(s): 483.25(d)(1) \$483.25(d) Accidents The facility must ens \$483.25(d)(1) The reas free of accident has \$483.25(d)(2)Each resupervision and assi accidents. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on record reversible facility failed to safely incontinence care caresidents (Resident #1 received and fell from her bed closed fracture of the The findings included	ded on 11/27/24 to reflect a DR. cards/Supervision/Devices (2) S. ure that - sident environment remains azards as is possible; and esident receives adequate stance devices to prevent T is not met as evidenced riew and staff interviews, the y assist a resident with using injury to 1 of 3 #1) reviewed for accidents. It care by Nurse Aide (NA) #1 to the floor and sustained a e right hip.	F6	Past noncompliance: no plan of correction required.	
		nitted on 08/24/24 with			
_ABORATORY	DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER	SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATUR	RE .	TITLE	(X6) DATE

Electronically Signed 11/29/2024

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

Facility ID: 923570

(1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:				OATE SURVEY COMPLETED
345092	B. WING			C 11/22/2024
		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1900 W 1ST STREET WINSTON-SALEM, NC 27104	I	11/22/2024
MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
ed dementia, malnutrition, s significant change (S) dated 09/10/24 vas severely cognitively extensive assistance with ed mobility. The MDS ent #1 was not coded for emity impairment. s vital sign's dated 9/10/24 veighed 97.3 pounds (lbs.). s care plan revised on resident had an activities of are performance deficit ent #1 required extensive ADLs. Interventions required staff participation a bed and was a two sequired staff participation a bed and was a two sequired the coarticipation to reposition s a two person assist for s Aide (NA) #1 had dent #1 rolled off the bed further revealed Resident and a small skin tear to the s to the note, as needed dministered, responsible all provider was notified,	F 68	9		
	ASING AND REHAB EMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL CIDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Illuded dementia, malnutrition, Is significant change (DS) dated 09/10/24 (Was severely cognitively extensive assistance with ead mobility. The MDS (Ent. #1 was not coded for remity impairment. Is vital sign's dated 9/10/24 (Weighed 97.3 pounds (Ibs.)). Is care plan revised on resident had an activities of are performance deficit lent #1 required extensive ADLs. Interventions equired staff participation in bed and was a two defended and was a two defended by sea two person assist for the control of the bed for the complete of the bed for the complete of	RSING AND REHAB EMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL CIDENTIFYING INFORMATION) In the definition of the bed and was a two definition of the note, as needed diministered, responsible all provider was notified, was also notified and seess the resident to describe a sees the resident to describe and seess the resident to	A BUILDING 345092 B. WING STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1900 W 1ST STREET WINSTON-SALEM, NC 27104 EMENT OF DEFICIENCIES WINST BEPRECEDED BY FULL C IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) F 689 I PREFIX TAG F 689 F 689 F 689 F 689 F 689 F 689 I PREFIX TAG F 689 I PROFIX TAG F 689 I PREFIX TAG F 689 I PREFIX TAG	A BUILDING 345092 RSING AND REHAB STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1900 W 1ST STREET WINSTON-SALEM, NC 27104 EMENT OF DEFICIENCIES WIST BE PRECEDED BY FULL CIDENTIFYING INFORMATION) PREFIX TAG F 689 F 689

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	PLE CONSTRUCTION IG	(X:	3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		345092	B. WING			C
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	NURSING AND REHAB		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1900 W 1ST STREET WINSTON-SALEM, NC 27104	ı	11/22/2024
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	emergency care. A progress note date Nurse #2 revealed Fright femur fracture resident to the emer Resident #1's order start morphine sulfa (milligram) every 6 hand hold if blood pre Review of hospital a revealed Resident # hospital for a fall at closed fracture of th Resident #1 to receimanagement and note #1 was discharged to anoth A phone interview or 10/16/24 at 3:15 PM cared for Resident #	ed 09/29/24 completed by Resident #1 was positive for a and was ordered to send the regency room. dated 09/29/24 revealed to te concentrate 10 mg nours for pain for 24 hours ressure is lower than 85. admission note dated 09/29/24 revealed to the facility and obtained a right hip. It was decided	F6	,		
	small. NA #1 further AM and she was giv Resident #1 alone a bed. NA #1 indicated bed but it was wet, so change and while resolled over to her sideft and landed on happened so fast the her. NA #1 revealed staff and Nurse #1 eassessed the Residand she assisted Resident Resid	revealed it was around 6:00 ring incontinence care to and had the resident sit up in d the resident was sitting up in so she decided to do a linen amoving a sheet the Resident de and fell off the bed to the er right side. NA #1 stated it at she was unable to catch she immediately yelled for entered the room and ent. NA #1 stated Nurse #1 esident #1 back into bed. NA int #1 did not make facial				

	DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		345092	B. WING _			C 11/22/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	NURSING AND REHAB		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 1900 W 1ST STREET WINSTON-SALEM, NC 27104	CODE	11722224
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ((EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIA	DATE
F 689	revealed once the Rishift change and she further revealed to Ni Nursing (DON) going needed a second per assistance.	that she was in pain. NA #1 esident was in bed it was left around 7:00 AM. It was A #1 by the Director of g forward that Resident #1	F6	589		
	assistance. Nurse #' Resident #1's room a on her right side on t #1 indicated she ass found a small skin te shoulder with no oth indicated Resident # feet but did not show when assessed. Nur Resident #1 back int notified the hospice of she believed Reside assist due to being s #1 disclosed to her t incontinence care, a bed when the NA tur revealed she update	1 complained of pain in her any other signs of pain se #1 stated they transferred to bed with a bed sheet and on call. Nurse #1 revealed int #1 was a one person o small. Nurse #1 stated NA				
	shift 09/29/24 at 7:00 Resident #1 had a fa hospice was on the v well. Nurse #2 further arrived Resident #1	ted with Nurse #2 on If revealed she worked first AM and Nurse #2 disclosed If from her bed and that way to assess the resident as r revealed when hospice had experienced pain in her ordered for Resident #1 to				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345092	B. WING			C 1/22/2024	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER WILLOW VALLEY CENTER FOR NURSING AND REHAB (X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 1900 W 1ST STREET WINSTON-SALEM, NC 27104			1/22/2024	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THI DEFICIENCY)	ON SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 689	x-ray was obtained a right femur fracture. the family and hospithe emergency room A phone interview of Director of Patient SPM revealed on 09/2 call Resident #1 had out to the facility aro revealed hospice nuand observed bruising tender to the touch. Patient Services star mobile x-rays to be oright femur fracture. was admitted to hos A phone interview of Practitioner (NP) on revealed Resident #1 was a mone person assist. To incident on 09/29/24 about the incident. Thad osteoporosis and of health. An interview conduct 10/17/24 at 10:20 All #1 was not alert and mattress. The DON expected staff to foll keep residents safe indicated in-service with nursing staff.	ted. Nurse #2 stated a mobile and results showed a possible Nurse #2 stated she notified ce and sent Resident #1 to in (ER). Inducted with Hospice dervices on 10/16/24 at 2:20 (29/24 hospice staff received a lifallen from her bed and went und 8:40 AM. It was further rese assessed Resident #1 and on right hip and was very the Hospice Director of ted orders were obtained for completed which resulted in a lit was revealed Resident #1 (pice on 09/04/24). Inducted with the Nurse 10/17/24 at 9:40 AM (1's health had declined ally. The NP further revealed all and recalled her being a the NP stated after the the facility spoke to her the facility spoke to her the NP revealed Resident #1 did was fragile due to decline ted with the DON dated with the DON stated Resident oriented and laid on an air	F 68	39			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		345092	B. WING _			C 11/22/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	NURSING AND REHAB		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1900 W 1ST STREET WINSTON-SALEM, NC 27104		1112212024
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	Resident #1 was co two person assist a staff to follow that. The administrator properties and person assist a staff to follow that. The administrator properties and person accomplished for the been affected by the On 9/28/2024 Resistand on to the floor and on to the floor Assistant (CNA) #1 her side to provide assessed by the nut to the left shoulder medication, respon provider was notified also notified and in determine if Reside emergency care. Mright hip and pelvis	M the Administrator revealed oded and documented to be a and she expected for nursing drovided the following lan. Dective action will be nose residents found to have e deficient practice; dent #1 rolled off of the bed while Certified Nursing was turning the resident on care. Resident #1 was arse and had a small skin tear Nurse administered pain sible party was notified, on call ed, and the hospice nurse was dicated they would assess to ent #1 needed to seek lobile x-ray of Resident #1 were obtained at the facility	F6	,		
	femur. Resident #1 department for furtl of an intertrochante Hospital x-rays con Resident discharge hospital on 09/30/2 · Address how the residents having th the same deficient Residents care plai of 2 people with ac have been identifie affected by the defi	facility will identify other e potential to be affected by				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	I ' '		, ,	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345092	B. WING _		1	C 1/22/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	R NURSING AND REHAB		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 1900 W 1ST STREET WINSTON-SALEM, NC 27104		1/22/2024	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICI	Y STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTI CROSS-REFERENCED TO TI DEFICIENC'	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 689	maximum assistan 35 residents were to be affected by the requiring maximum ADLs. An audit was verify by observation the correct assistant mobility. No other affected as ADL coassistance of 2 peridentified. Resider observations were concerns regardin DON, Assistant DUnit Managers will residents upon additionance in conditionance required to Assessment will evidentified, care platherapy if necessary and the concerns regarding the conc	sidents with a care plan of the core of 2 people with ADLs, and didentified to have the potential the deficient practice by an assistance of 2 people with as conducted 10/01/2024 to find that residents were provided ance with ADL care and bed are was provided by maximum the proper for the 35 residents were interviewed while a completed, and none had g with ADL care or assistance. If a complete an assessment of the mission, quarterly, and any the number of the second that the core is an assistance. If any changes are an will be updated and referral to any.	F	689			

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL ⁻ A. BUILDI	IPLE CONSTRUCTION	<u> </u>	СОМІ	E SURVEY PLETED
		345092	B. WING				C / 22/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	NURSING AND REHAB		STREET ADDRESS, 1900 W 1ST STRE WINSTON-SALE			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	(EACH	OVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD REFERENCED TO THE APPROPREFICIENCY)) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	Continued From page	ge 7	F	689			
	performance to make sustained; and Quality assurance processes (QAPI) committee in reviewed residents and maximum assistance improvement was a Results of audits and by DON or ADON a months. Observation and ADL care plans administrative nurse assistance required Administrative nurse weeks to verify that maximum assist residents was correct of the Bed Mobility of the audit was completed to the subject of the Bed Mobility of the audit was completed to the subject of the Bed Mobility of the audit was completed. Reviewed Nursing Assistants of the subject of the Bed Mobility of the correct amount of the provided. If a reside maximum assistance must be present where the correct amount of the provided	es to identify the amount of for residents on 10/01/2024. es will audit through dents per week for twelve ADL and bed mobility with sidents is completed correctly.					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		I DENTIFICATION NUMBER:		IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345092	B. WING _			C 11/22/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	URSING AND REHAB		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 1900 W 1ST STREET WINSTON-SALEM, NC 27104		1112212024	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTI CROSS-REFERENCED TO TI DEFICIENC	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 689	11/1/24, 11/4/24, 11/1/ concerns were identif discharged to hospita for 2 residents and no Staff interviewed and education training pro providing care to ensi- assistance needed for	1/24, and 11/19/24. No fied. Resident #1 alon 9/29/24. Reviewed falls to concerns were identified. They were able to verbalize exided in reference to the correct amount of the r ADL care/ bed mobility.	F	889			